
Contents 

Foreword David Ames Curtis vii 
Preface to the 1979 10/18 Edition xxiv 
Acknowledgments xxvi 
Abbreviations xxviii 
General Introduction 3 

1. On the Regime and against the Defense of the USSR 37 
2. The Problem of the USSR and the Possibility of a Third Historical 

Solution 44 
3. Stalinism in France 56 
4. The Concentration of the Forces of Production 67 
5. Socialism or Barbarism 76 
6. The Relations of Production in Russia 107 

Postface 157 
7. The Exploitation of the Peasantry under Bureaucratic Capitalism 159 

Postface 178 
8. The Yugoslavian Bureaucracy 179 

Postface 196 
9. Proletarian Leadership 198 

Postface 205 
10. Sartre, Stalinism, and the Workers 207 
11. The Bureaucracy after the Death of Stalin 242 
12. The Situation of Imperialism and Proletarian Perspectives 256 
13. On the Content of Socialism, I 290 

Appendixes 
A. Table of Contents for Volume 3 of Political and Social 

Writings 313 



vi D CONTENTS 

B. 10/18 Texts Omitted from Political and Social Writings (arranged by 
volume) 314 

C. Previous English-Language Versions of 10/18 Texts (arranged by 
volume) 316 

D. Non-101l8 Writings of Cornelius Castoriadis in English 319 
E. Non-101l8 Writings of Cornelius Castoriadis in French 323 
F. English-Language Critical Assessments of and Responses to 

Castoriadis 328 
G. General Plan of Publication for 10/18 Volumes 331 
H. Identification of Pseudonymous Authors 333 
I. Glossary 334 

Bibliography 339 
Index 345 

Contents 
Political and Social Writings 

Volume 2 

Foreword David Ames Curtis 
Abbreviations 
A Note on the Text and Its Notes 

I. Wildcat Strikes in the American Automobile Industry 
2. Workers Confront the Bureaucracy 
3. Automation Strikes in England 
4. Khrushchev and the Decomposition of Bureaucratic Ideology 
s. Curtain on the Metaphysics of the Trials 
6. The Proletarian Revolution against the Bureaucracy 
7. On the Content of Socialism, II 
8. On the Content of Socialism, III: The Workers' Struggle against the Organization of the 

Capitalist Enterprise 
9. Proletariat and Organization, I 

10. What Really Matters 
II. Modern Capitalism and Revolution 

Appendix to the First English Edition 
Author's Introduction to the 1974 English Edition 
Appendixes 

A. Table of Contents for Volume 3 
B. Glossary 

Bibliography 
Index 



Contents 

Foreword David Ames Curtis Vll 

Abbreviations x 
A Note on the Text and Its Notes xiii 

1. Wildcat Strikes in the American Automobile Industry 3 
2. Workers Confront the Bureaucracy 14 
3. Automation Strikes in England 26 
4. Khrushchev and the Decomposition of Bureaucratic Ideology 38 
5. Curtain on the Metaphysics of the Trials 48 
6. The Proletarian Revolution against the Bureaucracy 57 
7. On the Content of Socialism, II 90 
8. On the Content of Socialism, III: The Workers' Struggle 

against the Organization of the Capitalist Enterprise 155 
9. Proletariat and Organization, I 193 

10. What Really Matters 223 
11. Modern Capitalism and Revolution 226 

Appendix to the First English Edition 316 
Author's Introduction to the 1974 English Edition 326 

Appendixes 345 
A. Table of Contents for Volume 3 347 
B. Glossary 348 

Bibliography 353 
Index 359 




